FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 3/01)

RE(

12-20-2002



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(exp. 5/31/2002)	10 1/10 84 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/10 1/1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks	2316984 s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GMAC Business Credit, LLC	Name: Natural Science Industries, Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asserting TRACE	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 910 Orlando Avenue
☐ Other:	City: West Hempstead Country: NY ZIP: 11552
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No ☐ Individual(s)
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
, ,	☑ Corporation-State
☑ Other: Notice of Release of Security Interest in	☐ Other:
Trademark Execution Date: November 12, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional n	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,144,751 numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc	cerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Flijah Cocks	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if underpayment)
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
19/2002 DBYRNE 00000232 2144751 DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:8521 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infordocument. Elijah Cocks Name of person signing Reg. No. 47,499	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{2/10/2002}{\text{Date}}$ Signature Preby Certify that the correct access is
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, at	90SITED With the United States Postal Sandica

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information with required cover sheet information by Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

3487299_L.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0551

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Natural Science Industries, Ltd., a New York corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to GMAC Business Credit, LLC ("Assignee"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark and application therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark and application therefor listed on <u>Schedule</u> A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademark and application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed as of November $/\nu$, 2002.

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

GMAC Business Credit, LLC, as Agent

Its: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002636 FRAME: 0552